For both sportscotland and the Group, the 01/04/2022 opening balances of right of use
assets increased by £386k and the 01/04/2022 opening balances of lease liabilities also
increased by £386k.

For both sportscotland and the Group, the 31/03/2023 closing balances of right of use
assets increased by £408k and the 31/03/2023 closing balances of lease liabilities
decreased by £108k.

The amendments affect the Statement of Financial Position and the Consolidated
Statement of Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity. The overall effect on the Statement of
Comprehensive Net Expenditure is £135k.

The Statement of Financial Position adjustments are also reflected in changes to related
disclosure notes, and these are flagged as restated where relevant. The changes to the
Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure and Statement of Financial Position as at
31 March 2023 are shown below.

107

Restated Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure

for the year ended 31 March 2023

 Group sportscotland

Previously
Reported

2023 Adjustments
Restated

2023

Previously
Reported

2023 Adjustments
Restated

2023

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Other operating charges (6,333) (124) (6,457) (2,122) (124) (2,246)

IFRS 16 financing charge (13) (11) (24) (13) (11) (24)

Total Comprehensive Net
Expenditure

(23,918) (135) (24,053) (28,251) (135) (28,386)

Restated Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 31 March 2023

 Group sportscotland

Previously

Reported 2023 Adjustments  Restated 2023
Previously

Reported 2023 Adjustments Restated 2023
 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 29,754 (230) 29,524 1,110 (230) 880
Right of use assets 2,022 408 2,430 2,022 408 2,430
Assets held for sale - 230 230 - 230 230

Total assets 43,037 408 43,445 13,950 408 14,358

Current Liabilities

Lease Liabilities (668) 207 (461) (668) 207 (461)

Total current Liabilities (3,411) 207 (3,204) (2,179) 207 (1,972)

Total assets less net
current liabilities

39,626 615 40,241 11,771 615 12,386

Non-current liabilities

Lease Liabilities over 1 year (1,354) (99) (1,453) (1,354) (99) (1,453)
Provisions (142) (651) (793) (142) (651) (793)

Total non-current liabilities (2,405) (750) (3,155) (1,496) (750) (2,246)

Assets less liabilities 37,221 (135) 37,085 10,275 (135) 10,140

Taxpayers’ equity
General fund excluding
pension reserve

37,221 (135) 37,086 10,275 (135) 10,140

 37,221 (135) 37,086 10,275 (135) 10,140

108

Accounts Direction

In accordance with Section 19(4) of the Public Finance and

Accountability (Scotland) Act 2000